VPA 辐射板辐射板
概览概览
Halton Vita Patient Ava (VPA)是一个完整的病房装置，集成辐射制冷和制热，并结合了独特的保护气
流模式。Halton VPA 为患者提供舒适的室内气候条件，为医务人员提供安全的工作环境。 Halton Vita
Patient Ava (VPA)是Halton Vita 患者解决方案的一部分。
应用应用
• 医院病房
主要特点主要特点

H Water valve actuator
WS Window switch
Order code examples for the system
• 2 x VPA room unit with heating and cooling
Code examples:
1x VPA-3000-1200,NL=2,SP=Y,ND=Y,CV=NA,CT=D,VD=MO,SA=H1,CO=SA
1x VPA-3000-1200,NL=2,SP=N,ND=Y,CV=NA,CT=D,VD=NA,SA=NA,CO=SA
• 1 x VRA controller unit with VRA user panel and window switch
Code example:
19
VRA/VPA-PA-VR-VC,CP=C1,LC=NA,CV=L1,FS=DC,WS=W1,EL=NA,ZT=N
• 1 x MOC VAV damper with sound attenuator for exhaust airflow
Code example:
MOC/G-200,MA=CS,CU=EM,FS=DS,SA=H1,RH=NA,ZT=N
Order code
VPA/L-W-NL; SP-ND-CV-CT-VD-SA-CO
S = Length (mm)
2400, 3000
W = Width (mm)
1200
NL = Number of loops
1 1 loop (cooling or heating)
2 2 loops (cooling and heating)
Other options and accessories
SP = System package
N No
Y Yes
ND = With nozzle diffuser
Y Yes
CV = Water valves and actuators
NA Not assigned
L1 Linear, 0-10V
CT = Connection type
C Plenum box with MSM
D Plenum box without MSM
VD = With VAV damper
NA Not assigned
MO MOC + LMV-D3-MF-F.1 HI (EM)
MO1 MOC + GDB181.1E/3 (EH)
MU MUC + GDB 161.1E (G2)
SA = Sound attenuator for VAV damper
NA Not assigned
H1 L = 600 mm; Outlet = Inlet; Mineral wool
H2 L = 1000/1250 mm; Outlet = Inlet; Mineral wool
H3 L = 600 mm; Outlet = Inlet; Polyester fibre
20
H4 L = 1000/1250 mm; Outlet = Inlet; Polyester fibre
CO = Colour
SA Signal white, antibacterial (RAL 9003)
SW Signal white (RAL 9003)
Code example
VPA-3000-1200, SP=Y,NL=1,ND=Y,CV=L1,VD=NA,CT=NA,SA=NA,CO=SA
21